Move the adoption of a resolution approving the transfer in the amount of $650,000.00 

from the Capital Reserve Account to the General Capital Fund to pay for the completion 

of the construction of the Town Education Center for a sum not to exceed Six Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($650,000.00). 

11.  Move the adoption of a resolution calling a public hearing on January 5, 2026, 

commencing at 7:35 P.M., local time, to consider the application of CASUAL 

ESTATES, LLC D/B/A MADISON VILLAGE MOBILE HOME COURT, for the 

renewal of its license for the year 2026.